Glacier County Commissioners Tuesday, June 27, 2023 Regular Meeting Browning, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regularly scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 27, 2023. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner & Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux and John B. Overcast were present.

Present at the Meeting: Pat Schildt, Browning Satellite Office Owner; Judd Milender, Glacier County Office of Emergency Management Director; Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director; Shannon Pepion, Glacier County Maintenance Supervisor; Don Wilson, Glacier County Treasurer; Jason Canney, Glacier County IT & Mandi Bird Kennerly, Glacier County Clerk & Recorder via TEAMS.

A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to approve the agenda with no changes; Commissioner Overcast seconds the motion; motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

C. Discussion/Approval: HR Software & Website Presentation – Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resources Director

Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director is present to give two presentations to the commissioners for a time management system (Bamboo HR) with Doug Nelson of Bamboo HR and also for the County Website (Civic Plus) with Colleen Burke & Alex Ingraham of Civic Plus. There was a general discussion on these two items with no decision being made.

OTHER BUSINESS:

D. Public Comment

There was a general discussion on the July 12, 2023 meeting with Montana Department of Revenue and the public on the increase in taxes for 2023, the new Browning Satellite Office moving date will be on July 10, 2023 and that the county will no longer be using Commissioner Bremner's personal facebook page for meetings, but they will be using the Glacier County Commissioner's facebook page going forward.

E. Next Meeting – Wednesday, June 28, 2023 – Babb

Commissioner Overcast motions to adjourn the meeting at 11:36 a.m.; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.